TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/16/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ColArt Fine Art & Graphics Limited		109/25/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ColArt Scotland LP
Street Address:	6 Queens Road
City:	Aberdeen
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AB15 4ZT
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1601735	ARTGUARD
Registration Number:	1588855	ARTISAN
Registration Number:	2334092	ARTISAN
Registration Number:	2346425	AZANTA
Registration Number:	1502743	COTMAN
Registration Number:	3153956	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	2235975	FINITY
Registration Number:	2138084	GALERIA
Registration Number:	2996229	GALERIA
Registration Number:	1610964	GRIFFIN
Registration Number:	0509007	LEXINGTON
Registration Number:	1373248	LIQUIN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0133

OP \$1215.00 16

Registration Number: 160709 Registration Number: 183459 Registration Number: 138799 Registration Number: 212134 Registration Number: 121389 Registration Number: 124000 Registration Number: 120000 Registration Number: 204409 Registration Number: 219690 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	93 56 45 82 67 76 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47	OILBAR REGENCY GOLD SANSODOR SCEPTRE GOLD SERIES 7 UNIVERSITY WINSOR WINSOR WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 138799 Registration Number: 212134 Registration Number: 121389 Registration Number: 148079 Registration Number: 120007 Registration Number: 204409 Registration Number: 114019 Registration Number: 219699 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 43472	56 45 82 67 76 57 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47	SANSODOR SCEPTRE GOLD SERIES 7 UNIVERSITY WINSOR WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 212134 Registration Number: 121388 Registration Number: 148076 Registration Number: 120007 Registration Number: 204408 Registration Number: 114018 Registration Number: 219696 Registration Number: 162188 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 43472	45 82 67 76 57 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47 98	SCEPTRE GOLD SERIES 7 UNIVERSITY WINSOR WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 121388 Registration Number: 148076 Registration Number: 120007 Registration Number: 204408 Registration Number: 114018 Registration Number: 219696 Registration Number: 162188 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 43472	82 67 76 57 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47 98	SERIES 7 UNIVERSITY WINSOR WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 148076 Registration Number: 120007 Registration Number: 204408 Registration Number: 114018 Registration Number: 219696 Registration Number: 16218 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42706 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 13912 Registration Number: 43472	67 76 57 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47 98	UNIVERSITY WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 12000 Registration Number: 20440 Registration Number: 11401 Registration Number: 21969 Registration Number: 16218 Registration Number: 22024 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 424836 Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 23199 Registration Number: 43472	76 57 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47 98	WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 204404 Registration Number: 114018 Registration Number: 219696 Registration Number: 16218 Registration Number: 220246 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 43472	57 50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47	WINSOR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 114013 Registration Number: 219696 Registration Number: 16218 Registration Number: 220246 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 43472	50 65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47	WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 219696 Registration Number: 16218 Registration Number: 220246 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42706 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 13912 Registration Number: 231996 Registration Number: 426196 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	65 54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47	WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 162183 Registration Number: 220244 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42706 Registration Number: 42485 Registration Number: 13912 Registration Number: 231993 Registration Number: 426196 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	54 60 12 11 13 40 09 47	WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 220246 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42706 Registration Number: 424856 Registration Number: 13912 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 426196 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	60 12 11 13 40 09 47	WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON
Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42706 Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 13912 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 426190 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	12 11 13 40 09 47 98	WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' WATER COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINTON
Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 426190 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	11 13 40 09 47 98	WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' ACRYLIC WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINTON
Registration Number: 42835 Registration Number: 427064 Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	13 40 09 47 98	WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OIL COLOUR WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINTON
Registration Number:427064Registration Number:424850Registration Number:139124Registration Number:231999Registration Number:43472Registration Number:426190Registration Number:43472Registration Number:43472Registration Number:43472	40 09 47 98	WINSOR & NEWTON WINSOR & NEWTON WINTON
Registration Number: 424850 Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 426190 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	09 47 98	WINSOR & NEWTON WINTON
Registration Number: 139124 Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 426199 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	47 98	WINTON
Registration Number: 231999 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 426199 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	98	
Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 426196 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472		WINTON
Registration Number: 426196 Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	16	
Registration Number: 43472 Registration Number: 43472	סו	COTMAN WATER COLOURS
Registration Number: 43472	32	WINTON OIL COLOUR
	18	WINSOR & NEWTON WATER COLOUR
Registration Number: 435064	17	WINSOR & NEWTON OIL COLOUR
	41	WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OILBAR
Registration Number: 43411	15	WINSOR & NEWTON PROFESSIONAL WATER COLOU
Registration Number: 426196	31	WINSOR & NEWTON DESIGNERS GOUACHE
Registration Number: 43523	53	GALERIA ACRYLIC
Registration Number: 43523	54	WINSOR & NEWTON PROFESSIONAL ACRYLIC
Registration Number: 43523	52	WINSOR & NEWTON PROFESSIONAL OIL COLOUR
Serial Number: 856558	330	WINSOR & NEWTON INK
Serial Number: 856584	437	WINSOR & NEWTON DESIGNERS GOUACHE
Serial Number: 85655	786	ARTISAN WATER MIXABLE OIL COLOUR
Serial Number: 85655	797	GRIFFIN ALKYD FAST DRYING OIL COLOUR
Serial Number: 856558	314	WINSOR & NEWTON OIL COLOUR

REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0134

85655733 WINSOR & NEWTON WATER COLOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9149416091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: trademark@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/
Date:	10/28/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=ColArt executed assignment#page1.tif source=ColArt executed assignment#page2.tif

source=ColArt executed assignment#page3.tif

source=ColArt executed assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0135

TRADE MARK CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made this 25 day of SEPTEMBER

2013

BETWEEN:

(1) ColArt Fine Art & Graphics Limited, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, with a company number 00016193 whose registered office is at The Studio Building, 21 Evesham Street, London, W11 4AJ, United Kingdom (formerly, Whitefriars Avenue, Wealdstone, Harrow, Middlesex HA3 5RH, United Kingdom) (the "Assignor");

and

(2) ColArt Scotland LP, a limited partnership incorporated in Scotland, United Kingdom, with registered number SL12752 and having its registered office at 6 Queens Road, Aberdeen, Scotland, AB15 4ZT (the "Assignee").

RECITALS:

(A) The Assignor did on 16 May 2013 ("the Assignment Date") assign all rights, title, interest and property in "the Trade Marks" details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto and form part of this assignment and together with all ancillary rights relating thereto to the Assignee.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

- In consideration of the Assignment sum paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor did assign with full title guarantee unto the Assignee, all rights, title, interest and property in the Trade Marks, the full and exclusive benefit thereof, all common law rights connected with the Trade Marks and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, together with the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies in respect of infringement of the Trade Marks and/or any rights in or relating to the Trade Marks whether committed before or after the Assignment Date, to the intent that the Trade Marks shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee together with the goodwill of the Assignor in the goods and business connected with the Trade Marks and insofar as any of the above had not already been assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee then the Assignor hereby assigns such for the consideration stated above TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns absolutely.
- 2. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and sign all such instruments, applications, deeds, documents and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to: (a) enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Trade Marks and of the property rights hereby assigned, (b) full and effectively vest the same in the Assignee and (c) formally register the Assignee's title in the same at the relevant Trade Mark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0136

3. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and the parties for this purpose hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this document on the date first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of ColArt Scotland LP by:		
Mala Co		
(Signat ory signature)		
RICHARD EVANS GROVER CONTROLLER		
(Name and title)		

In the presence of:

(witness signature)	Ochamberii (witness signature)
AJITA CHUAMBERLIN COORDINATOR	ATITA CHAMBERUN COORDINATOR

In the presence of:

(name and occupation) (name and occupation)

SCHEDULE

Country	Number	Trade Mark	Class	<u>Status</u>
USA	1601735	ARTGUARD	3	Reg.
USA	1588855	ARTISAN	16	Reg.
USA	2334092	ARTISAN	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	2346425	AZANTA	16	Reg.
USA	1502743	COTMAN	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	3153956	ECLIPSE DEVICE	16	Reg.
USA	2235975	FINITY	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	2138084	GALERIA	2	Reg.
USA	2996229	GALERIA	16	Reg.
USA	1610964	GRIFFIN	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	0509007	LEXINGTON 2220	16	Reg.
USA	1373248	LIQUIN	2	Reg.
USA	2059593	MONARCH	16	Reg.
USA	1607057	OILBAR	2	Reg.
USA	1834593	REGENCY GOLD	16	Reg.
USA	1387956	SANSODOR	3	Reg.
USA	2121345	SCEPTRE GOLD	16	Reg.
USA	1213882	SERIES 7	16	Reg.
USA	1480767	UNIVERSITY	16	Reg.
USA	1200076	WINSOR	2	Reg.
USA	2044057	WINSOR	16	Reg.
USA	1140150	WINSOR & NEWTON	2 +16	Reg.
USA	2196965	WINSOR & NEWTON	18	Reg.
USA	1621854	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 DEVICE	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	2202460	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 DEVICE	18	Reg.
USA	4283512	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 ARTISTS WATER COLOUR	2	Reg.
USA	4283511	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 ARTISTS ACRYLIC	2	Reg.
USA	4283513	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 + ARTISTS OIL COLOUR	2	Reg.
USA	4270640	WINSOR & NEWTON HORIZONTAL DEVICE	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	4248509	WINSOR & NEWTON STACK DEVICE	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	1391247	WINTON	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	2319998	WINTON	16	Reg.
USA	4347216	COTMAN WATER COLOURS	2	Reg.
USA	4261962	WINTON OIL COLOUR	2	Reg.
USA	4347218	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 DEVICE + WATER COLOUR	2	Reg.
USA	4347217	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 DEVICE + OIL COLOUR	2	Reg.
USA	4350641	WINSOR & NEWTON ARTISTS' OILBAR DEV.	2	Reg.
USA	4341115	WINSOR & NEWTON STACK DEVICE + PROFESSIONAL WATER COLOUR	2 ÷ 16	Reg.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0138

Country	Number	Trade Mark	Class	<u>Status</u>
USA	4261961	WINSOR & NEWTON 1321 DEVICE + DESIGNERS GOUACHE	2	Reg.
USA	4352353	GALERIA ACRYLIC	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	4352354	WINSOR & NEWTON STACK + PROFESSIONAL ACRYLIC	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	4352352	WINSOR & NEWTON STACK + PROFESSIONAL OIL COLOUR	2 + 16	Reg.
USA	85/655,830	WINSOR & NEWTON INK DEVICE	16	Арр.
USA	85/658,437	WINSOR & NEWTON STACK DEVICE + DESIGNERS GOUACHE	2	Арр.
USA	85/655,786	ARTISAN WATER MIXABLE OIL COLOUR	2 + 16	Арр.
USA	85/655,797	GRIFFIN ALKYD FAST DRYING OIL COLOUR	2 + 16	Арр.
USA	85/655,814	WINSOR & NEWTON HORIZONTAL DEVICE + OIL COLOUR	2	App.
USA	85/655,733	WINSOR & NEWTON HORIZONTAL DEVICE + WATER COLOUR	2	Арр.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005140 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 10/28/2013